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9th IHO CAPACITY BUILDING SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING  

Niteroi, Brazil, 23-25 May 2011. 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

A -  Nominated CBSC MEMBERS representing RHCs and individual MSs  
 
REPRESENTING  TITLE  NAME  E-MAIL ADDRESS 
    
NHC/NSHC(Norway) Mr.  Noralf Slotsvik  noralf.slotsvik@statkart.no 
EAHC (Thailand) Vice Admiral  Prayuth Netrprapa  hydrotech@navy.mi.th 
BSHC (Poland) Captain  Henryk Nitner  nitner@mw.mil.pl 
EATHC (France) Ing. Chef  Yves Guillam  yves.guillam@shom.fr 
SEPHC (Peru) Captain  Jose Gianella  jgianella@dhn.mil.pe 
SWPHC (Australia)  Commodore  Rod Nairn   international.relations@hydro.gov.au 
MACHC/NIOHC (UK) Mr. Jeff Bryant  jeff.bryant@ukho.gov.uk  
SAIHC (S.Africa) Captain  Abri Kampfer  hydrosan@iafrica.com 
RSAHC (Oman) Mr.  Thani al Mahrouki  los@omantel.net.om 
SWATHC (Brazil) Captain  Wesley Cavalheiro  wesley.cavalheiro@gmail.com 
Germany (*) Mr.  Thomas Dehling thomas.dehling@bsh.de 
India (**) Commodore  Vinay Badhwar inho-navy@nic.in 
Japan  Mr.  Teruo Kanazawa  kanazawa-r4w@jha.jp 
Korea, Rep. of Mr. Jong Yon Park zpzk100@korea.kr 
Latvia (Chairman) Mr.  Janis Krastins  janis.krastins@lja.lv 
Mexico Commander Hugo Cardenas Verdugo subhidroycartomx@gmail.com 
Mozambique  Director  Augusto Jessenao Bata  augustobata@yahoo.com.br 
USA (Vice Chairman) Commander Brian Connon brian.connon@navy.mil 
Secretary (IHB) Captain Alberto P. Costa Neves alberto.neves@ihb.mc 
 
(*) Elected Chairman (**) Elected Vice Chairman 
 
B -  Participants from MSs , NGIOs and IHB  
 
Brazil  Captain  Frederico A. S. Nogueira  frederico.asm@gmail.com 
China  Director  Ping Wang  wping@gdmsa.gov.cn 
China  Deputy Director  Binsheng Xu  xubinsheng@msa.gov.cn 
China  Deputy Director  Zhijie Lu   luzhijie98@163.com 
Colombia  Commander  Alex Ferrero Ronquillo  aferrero@dimar.mil.co 
Colombia  MSPO Dagoberto U. D. Viteri  ddavidviteri@dimar.mil.co 
Mexico Commander  Marco Antonio Díaz direccion.hidrografia.mexico@gmail.com 
Mozambique Mr. Humberto Raul Mutevuie mutevuie@inahina.gov.mz 
Mozambique Mr. Hermínio M. Chavango hchavango@yahoo.com.br 
Nigeria Commander Ayo Olugbode a_olugbode@yahoo.co.uk   
Thailand  Captain Bongkoch Samosorn  bsamosorn@gmail.com 
UK Captain Jamie McMichael-Phillips  jamie.mcmichael-phillips@ukho.gov.uk 
UK Mr. Mark Aspden  mark.aspden@ukho.gov.uk 
Venezuela Commander Jonny Vera jonnyverag@gmail.com 
Venezuela Commander Henry de Gouveia dhnasuntosinterinstitucionales@gmail.com 
Venezuela Lt.Cdr. Guiseppe Russotto giuniruga@cantv.net 
RCTA Mr. Michael Bergmann michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com 
IHB Captain Hugo Gorziglia hgorziglia@ihb.mc 
 


